TURKISH JOURNAL

OF FIELD CROPS

Published by the Society of Field Crop Science
Indexed and Abstracted in: Science Citation Index Expanded (SciSearch)
Journal Citation Reports/Science Edition. In CABI Abstracts: Crop Physiology Abstr.,
Field Crops Abstr., Grasslands And Forage Abstr., Plant Breeding Abstr., Seed Abstr.,

Volume:19  Number:2 2014 ISSN 1301-1111

CONTENTS

Effects of Planting Date on Spring Rapeseed (Brassica napus L.) Cultivars under Different Irrigation Regimes
Amir Hossein SHIRANI RAD, Zahra BITARAFAN, Fazel RAHMANI, Tofigh TAHERKHANI,
Amin MORADI AGHDAM, Sharareh NASRESFAHANI .......cooiiiiiiiieeiee ettt ettt e et te s e es et e et e saeeteneeseesaeneenes

Effects of Nano Fertilizer Application and Maternal Corm Weight on Flowering at Some Saffron (Crocus sativus L.) Ecotypes

Reza AMIRNIA;:Mihdi BAYAT, Mahdi TATBARKHSH :cvccisuuimuvssiniss s sussssss s s o siie s s seus sse s et p o s s tnss

Inheritance of Grain Yield and Its Correlation with Yield Components In Bread Wheat (7Triticum aestivum L.)
Jinbao YAO, Xueming YANG, Miaoping ZHOU, Dan YANG, Hongxiang MA ... ...

Substitution Possibility of Some Biofertilizers for Mineral Phosphorus Fertilizer in Pea Cultivation

H. Ibrahim ERKOVAN; M. Ketim GULLAP, Kamil HALIEOGLU, Ali KOC .uvuimessssssmmmsmmmmsiemesmm s ssmiaseieigs

The Response of Bread Wheat Genotypes in Different Drought Types I. Grain Yield, Drouhgt Tolerance and Grain Yield
Stability

Ramazan AYRANCI, Bayrain SADE, SUleVMatiSOY I < i sismsssbiiasinitam st v sms i i vinm i seat momes

Evaluation of Selected Poppy (Papaver somniferum L.) Cultivars: Industrial Aspect

Milan SKALICKY, Vaclav HEJNAK, Jan NOVAK, Alena HEITMANKOVA, Irena STRANSKA ......ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicnnn,

Dry Matter Yield and Silage Quality of Some Winter Cereals Harvested at Different Stages under Mediterranean Climate
Conditions
HaKat GEREN s asaisnseesss s v s i 0 i o 5 s s s e S e S e S R e e i G e

Relationship between Water Use Efficiency and A o Isotope Discrimination of Safflower (Carthamus tinctorius 1..) under
Drought Stress

Oner CANAVAR, Klaus-Peter GOTZ, Yakup Onur KOCA, Frank ELLMER .............oiiiiiiiiiiee e

(continued on back cover)

Pages




TURKISH JOURNAL

OF FIELD CROPS

Volume:19 ~ Number:2 2014 ISSN 1301-1111

CONTENTS

Page
Performances of Some Perennial Warm Season Grasses Alfalfa (Medicago sativa L..) Mixtures under Mediterranean Conditions
Selahattin CINAR, Rustu HATIPOGLU, Feyza Dondu GUNDEL, Arif AKTAS, Mustafa AVCI .......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieieieeen 212
Heterosis and Combining Ability in a Diallel Cross of Turnip Rape Genotypes
Mehmet SINCIK, Elif SOZEN, Kevin C. FALK, A. Tanju GOKSOY, Esvet ACIKGOZ .......ouiuininiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e eeeeans 219

Effect of Different Plant Densities on the Fruit Yield and Some Related Parameters and Storage Losses of Fodder Watermelon
(Citrillus lanatus var. Citroides) Fruits )
Yasar Toncer KAVUTL, HakaGEREN, AlcksandafiS IV ..uswonssnssissssmsmssssiminss s soseomssssms oo sis s o ss s se s oo 226

Morphological and Agronomic Characteristics of Perennial Ryegrass (Lolium perenne L.) Genotypes
AbdullahOZKOSE; ARMet TAME OG- o i o i s sk s o e s R e s A s s SR S e S S Bl 231

High Levels of Genetic Variation as Detected by AFLP in Sideritis tmolea from Western Turkey
Seda NEMLI, Umit SUBASI, Volkan EROGLU, Serdar Gokhan SENOL, Muhammed Bahattin TANYOLAC ..............coooviiininnen. 238

Genetic Analysis of The Grain Protein Content in Soft Red Winter Wheat (Triticum aestivum L.)
Jinbao YAO, Hongxiang MA, Xueming YANG, Miaoping ZHOU, Dan YANG .......c.oeutuiiniiniuienirieniniinieeneneeneeneeeneeneenenn 246

Quality and Hygienic Conditions of White Lupin Silage, Affected by Forage Stage of Growth and Use of Silage Additives
Agnieszka FALIGOWSKA, Marek SELWET, Katarzyna PANASIEWICZ, Grazyna SZYMANSKA ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie 252

Yield Components in Mung Bean [Vigna radiata (L.) Wilczek]
Huseyin CANCIL, Cetgiz TORBR. s svanissasiasiasims vass s smsmnmsmssvais sy s o vsns e o mwss oo s oo nis s or v s on s s v s e s 258

Heritability Estimates of Some Quantitative Traits in Potatoes
GulsotiOZTURK. Z1 VI TEDTIRIIVI . isconsoeseostoessesmsoscsorsossotosssotrssssssost s a1sios e 55ty 5485065008188 5552061000055 B S S a5 262

Response of Tunisian Durum and Common Wheat Cultivars to Powdery Mildew under Natural Infection
Imran HAMMAMI, Dhoha MANSOURI, Neila RASSAA, Soumaya KHALDI, Mohamed EL GAZZAH ..........ccooviiviiiiiiiinnnn, 268

Effects of Variable Nitrogen Source and Rate on Leaf Area Index and Total Dry Matter Accumulation in Maize (Zea mays L.)
Genotypes under Calcareous Soils

AMANULLAH, Shahen SHAH, Zahir SHAH, Shad Khan KHALAIL, Amanullah JAN, Muhammad Tariq JAN, Muhammad AFZAL,
Habib AKBAR, Hamayoon KHAN, Hidayat-ur-RAHMAN, Khalid NAWAB, FARHATULLAH, Fida MUHAMMAD, Zahid

HUSSAIN; Khair Muhammad KAKAR, Imran KHAN s sssmss om0 sy s sy seoses i s 276



TURKISH JOURNAL OF FIELD CROPS

Published by the Society of Field Crop Science, Izmir TURKEY

Aglika Edreva
Kaythan Z. Korkut
M.Ilhan Cagirgan
Orhan Kurt

Ismet Baser

Oguz Bilgin

Cengiz Toker

Mehmet Emin Caliskan
Emre ilker

Yal¢in Kaya

Vaclav Hejnak
Hasan Sepetoglu
Saliha Kirici
Saime Unver
Emine Bayram
Osman Erekul
ilhan Turgut
Funda Arslanoglu

A. Esen Celen

Riza Avcioglu

Esvet Acikgoz
Hayrettin Ekiz

Ali Kog

Cafer Olcayto Sabanct
Ugur Bilgili

Zihin Yildirim
Sebahattin Ozcan
Mehmet Arslan
Nazan Dagiistii
Nejdet Kandemir
Bahattin Tanyolag

Onder Caylak

Hakan Geren

Giilcan Demiroglu Topgu
Behget Kur

Fatma Aykut Tonk
Giilsiim Oztiirk

Ozgiir Tatar

Burhan Kara

Emine Atalay

Erdogan Oztiirk

Isa Telci

Mevliit Akgura

Ayse Betiil Avci

Sevgi Caligkan

Ahu Altunkut Uncuoglu
Ahmad Bybordi

Mithat N. Gevrek

EDITOR
Metin Birkan Yildirim
Ege University Faculty of Agriculture
mtn_yildirim@yahoo.com

TECHNICAL EDITORS

Plant Breeding and Genetics
Bulgarian Academy of Science, Bulgaria
Namuik Kemal University Faculty of Agriculture
Akdeniz University Faculty of Agriculture
Ondokuz Mayis University Faculty of Agriculture
Namik Kemal University Faculty of Agriculture
Namik Kemal University Faculty of Agriculture
Akdeniz University Faculty of Agriculture
Nigde University Faculty of Agriculture Sci. and Tech.
Ege University Faculty of Agriculture
Trakya University Faculty of Engineering

Agronomy

Czech University of Life Sciences Prague, Czech Republic

Ege University Faculty of Agriculture

Cukurova University Faculty of Agriculture
Ankara University Faculty of Agriculture

Ege University Faculty of Agriculture

Adnan Menderes University, Faculty of Agriculture
Uludag University Faculty of Agriculture

Ondokuz Mayis University Faculty of Agriculture

Forage Crops
Ege University Faculty of Agriculture
Ege University Faculty of Agriculture
Uludag University Faculty of Agriculture
Ankara University Faculty of Agriculture
Osmangazi University Faculty of Agriculture
Ahi Evran University, Faculty of Agriculture
Uludag University Faculty of Agriculture

Biotechnology
Ege University Faculty of Agriculture
Ankara University Faculty of Agriculture
Mustafa Kemal Universitesi Faculty of Agriculture
Uludag University Faculty of Agriculture
Gaziosmanpasa University Faculty of Agriculture
Ege University Faculty of Enginering

Associate Editors
Ege University Faculty of Agriculture
Ege University Faculty of Agriculture
Ege University Faculty of Agriculture
Ege University Faculty of Agriculture
Ege University Faculty of Agriculture
Ege University Faculty of Agriculture
Ege University Faculty of Agriculture
Siileyman Demirel University Faculty of Agriculture
Selguk University Faculty of Agriculture
Atatiirk Universitesi Faculty of Agriculture
Gaziosmanpasa University Faculty of Agriculture
18 Mart University Faculty of Agriculture
Ege University Odemis Locational School
Nigde University Faculty of Agriculture Sci. and Tech
Marmara University, Fac. of Eng., Dept. Bioengineering
Agricultural Res. Station, East Azarbaijan, IRAN
Ege University Faculty of Agriculture

edreva5@yahoo.com
kayihankorkut@nku.edu.tr
cagirgan@akdeniz.edu.tr
orhank@omu.edu.tr
ibaser@nku.edu.tr
obilgin@nku.edu.tr
toker@akdeniz.edu.tr
caliskanm@nigde.edu.tr
emre.ilker@ege.edu.tr
yalcinkaya@trakya.edu.tr

hejnak@af.czu.cz
hasan.sepetoglu@ege.edu.tr
kirici@cu.edu.tr
sunver@agri.ankara.edu.tr
emine.bayram@ege.edu.tr
oerekul@adu.edu.tr
iturgut@uludag.edu.tr
faslanoglu@omu.edu.tr

esen.celen@ege.edu.tr
riza.avcioglu@ege.edu.tr
esvet@uludag.edu.tr
ekiz@agri.ankara.edu.tr
akoc@atauni.edu.tr
cafersabanci@ahievran.edu.tr
ubilgili@uludag.edu.tr

zihin.yildirim@ege.edu.tr
ozcan@agri.ankara.edu.tr
marslan@mku.edu.tr
ndagustu@uludag.edu.tr
kandemir@gop.edu.tr
bahattin.tanyolac@ege.edu.tr

onder.caylak@ege.edu.tr
hakan.geren@ege.edu.tr
gulcan.demiroglu@ege.edu.tr
behcet.kir@ege.edu.tr
fatma.aykut@ege.edu.tr
gulsum.ozturk@ege.edu.tr
ozgur.tatar@ege.edu.tr
bkara@ziraat.sdu.edu.tr
eatalay@selcuk.edu.tr
erozturk@atauni.edu.tr
itelci@gop.edu.tr
makcura@bingol.edu.tr
aysebetulavci@ege.edu.tr
sevgicaliskan@gmail.com
ahu.uncuoglu@marmara.edu.tr
ahmad.bybordi@gmail.com
mithatgevrek@ege.edu.tr


mailto:mtn_yildirim@yahoo.com
mailto:kayihankorkut@nku.edu.tr
mailto:cagirgan@akdeniz.edu.tr
mailto:ibaser@nku.edu.tr
mailto:obilgin@nku.edu.tr
mailto:toker@akdeniz.edu.tr
mailto:caliskanm@nigde.edu.tr
mailto:hasan.sepetoglu@ege.edu.tr
mailto:kirici@cu.edu.tr
mailto:sunver@agri.ankara.edu.tr
mailto:emine.bayram@ege.edu.tr
mailto:oerekul@adu.edu.tr
mailto:iturgut@uludag.edu.tr
mailto:esen.celen@ege.edu.tr
mailto:riza.avcioglu@ege.edu.tr
mailto:esvet@uludag.edu.tr
mailto:ekiz@agri.ankara.edu.tr
mailto:akoc@atauni.edu.tr
mailto:cafersabanci@ahievran.edu.tr
mailto:zihin.yildirim@ege.edu.tr
mailto:ozcan@agri.ankara.edu.tr
mailto:marslan@mku.edu.tr
mailto:ndagustu@uludag.edu.tr
mailto:kandemir@gop.edu.tr
mailto:bahattin.tanyolac@ege.edu.tr
mailto:onder.caylak@ege.edu.tr
mailto:hakan.geren@ege.edu.tr
mailto:gulcan.demiroglu@ege.edu.tr
mailto:behcet.kir@ege.edu.tr
mailto:fatma.aykut@ege.edu.tr
mailto:gulsum.ozturk@ege.edu.tr
mailto:bkara@ziraat.sdu.edu.tr
mailto:eatalay@selcuk.edu.tr
mailto:itelci@gop.edu.tr
mailto:makcura@bingol.edu.tr

